

## **ITEM TITLE:**

A motion of the Economic Development Board requesting the City Commission increase its membership from five to seven members.

## **DEPARTMENT HEAD RECOMMENDATION:**

Approval.

## **BRIEF HISTORY:**

At the October 7, 2020 Economic Development Board meeting, its members discussed expanding the Board to seven members. One of the two new members would be a representative of the Coral Gables Chamber of Commerce and the other would be an appointee of the City Manager. Board members agreed that adding these additional seats would show inclusiveness and broaden the representation from the business community.

Ms. Ramudo moved to increase the Board by two additional members with one representative from the Coral Gables Chamber of Commerce and one representative assigned by the City Manager. Mr. Niebla seconded the motion, which passed unanimously.

The Economic Development Board is scheduled to meet again prior to the November 10, 2020 Commission Meeting.

## **ATTACHMENT(S):**

1. October 7, 2020 Economic Development Board Meeting Minutes DRAFT